

## OFFICIAL PREMIUM LIST YORK COUNTY BEAGLE ASSOCIATION



## LPH Field Trial May 17 and 18 2025

This will be an all-day trial, utilizing Grand River's pen

**Directions-** Highway 89 East of Shelburne Ontario to Keldon. Grey Road 8 North Turn West on Southgate 8. Club is a couple miles up on the North Side. 44.066209, -80.427799

Kitchen will be open for LUNCH

ENTRIES CLOSE AT 8 A.M.

Saturday May 17, 2025

13" Females 8:00 AM

13" Males 8:00 AM

Sunday May 18, 2025

15" Females 8:00 AM

15" Males 8:00 AM

ENTRY FEE- \$25

## ALL NON-CKC ENTRIES MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A ERN/TCN NUMBER AND AN ADDITIONAL CKC FEE OF **\$10**

## JUDGES

	JODULJ	
13" Females	Dale Parks	Ontario, Canada
	Virgilio DaEria	Ontario, Canada
13" Males	Yves Piedalue	Quebec, Canada
	J.C. Dahn	Michigan, USA
15" Males	Martin Dockery	Ontario, Canada
	Joe Marsala	Ontario, Canada
15" Females	Paul Pazienza	Ontario, Canada
	Dino Colucci	Ontario, Canada

Field Trial Chairman/ Field Trial Secretary- Dino Colucci Dino Colucci- dinocoluch@gmail.com- (905) 251-8445

Field Trial Committee

, Armando Pazienza, Paul Pazienza, Sergio Sallese, Joe Marsala, Dino Colucci

**Club Officers** 

President: Armando Pazienza, Vice President: Sergio Sallese, Secretary/ Treasurer: Paul Pazienza, F.T. Chairman/F.T. Secretary: Dino Colucci

Note: The York County Beagle Association will enforce Chapter 1-1.2.5 of the field trial Rules and Regulations if it is deemed necessary. It will be the duty and obligation of the trial giving club to see that a judge, club official, volunteer, or any participant at an event held under these rules is not subject to indignities of any kind. The field Trial committee chair shall promptly report to the CKC any infringement of this regulation and the discipline committee shall have the authority to take such action as it deems fit on receipt of a report indicating this has occurred. This trial is held under the rules of the Canadian Kennel Club, 200 Ronson Drive, Suite 400,Etobicoke Ontario, M9W 529 -416-675-5511. The York County Beagle Association will not be responsible for and loss or damage at this trial.